## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7776712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAHDI AL-HUSSEINI	01/13/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18097669

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-394-1774

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: NADINE L. LOMAN

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: U.S. ARMY DEVCOM - ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY

Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMC-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L. LOMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L. Loman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AMC-1\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507729567 REEL: 062576 FRAME: 0987

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

# Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALCULATION AND DISPLAY OF FORMATION FLIGHT INFORMATION ON AUGMENTED REALITY DISPLAY DEVICE

Inventor(s): Mahdi Al	-Husseini		
Date Declaration Exec	uted:		
*Application Serial No	o.: 18/097,669	*Filing Date: 1/17/2023 D	ocket No.: AMC-1
(*I (We) herby autho	rize the application serial i	number and filing date of said app	lication be added when known.)
		he rights of the Government of the bid invention was made, hereby:	United States acquired by virtue
and interest throughou invention and applicati	t the United States, its Ten	, as represented by the Secretary critories, Possessions, and Puerto R rs Patent issuing thereon, and any betters Patent.	tico, in and to the above-entitled
which the Government cause an application to any particular foreign interest in the invention free license to the Gov	t, within eight months of the be filed; provided that if the country or fails to make sun in such foreign country sernment in any patent in well.	ne filing of the United States appli	cause an application to be filed in d eight months, all right, title and nexclusive, irrevocable, royalty- n such foreign country, including
to the prosecution of p		n my knowledge and to execute a wention, the prosecution and settl ts issuing thereon.	
Signature of Inventor:		NMN	Al-Husseini
	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
Duty Address:	Wheeler Army Airfield	Honolulu	Hawaii
	(Locality)	(County)	(State)
Date:13 JAN 23	Typed name	e of Inventor: Mahdi Al-Huss	eini
State of:	) SS.	otarizing preferred)******** re acknowledgement is taken]	AL Digitally signed by AL HUSSEINI.MAHDI.15164 HUSSEINI.MAH 9306 DI.1516419306 12:01:32 -10'00'
foregoing instrument of	luly appeared before me ar ereunto set my hand and of	snown to me to be the individual dand acknowledged to me that the safficial seal.	escribed in and who executed the me as his own free act and deed.
		(Printed or typewritten name	of notary public)
(07.11)		(Signature of notary public)	
(SEAL)		My Commission expires on	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 062576 FRAME: 0988

**RECORDED: 02/02/2023**